TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Inc.		04/27/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia Operations	
Street Address:	40 rue de la Haie-Coq	
City:	Aubervilliers	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93306	
Entity Type:	societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1533821	IONQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)935-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 935-5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IONQUEST ASSIGNMENT REC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

TRADEMARK 900133178 REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0997 OF \$40.00 15338Z

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Pampalone, III		
Signature:	/Michael Pampalone/		
Date:	05/01/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=IONQUEST Assigment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0998

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

(1 F

RECORDED: 05/01/2009

This assignment by Rhodia, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principle place of business located at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, USA (the "Assignor"), to Rhodia Operations, a French société par actions simplifiée with its principle place of business located at 40 rue de la Haie-Coq, Aubervilliers 93306, France (the "Assignee"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark IONQUEST for chemicals used in hydrometallurgy and mineral beneficiation, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,533,821 issued on April 11, 1989 (the "Mark"), together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, together with said registration and good will; and

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, effective as of July 1, 2007, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Mark is associated, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Mark, to renew the registration of the Mark, to license use of the Mark, and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed this ______, day of _______, 2009.

By: Isalelle SUCONNET
Title: Authors of Sheep

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0999